are commonly known as the Conduit or Conduit avenue, and on the west by lan.is 
now or late of Elizabeth Levison; the said piece of land being more particularly de-
scribed as follows: Beginning at a point in the southerly line of the Old South road 
distant seven hundred and thirty-nine (739) feet westerly from the southwest corner 
of the Old South road and Cedar lane; running thence easterly, or nearly so, along 
the said southerly line of the Old South road seven hundred and thirty-nine (739) feet 
to the southwest corner of the Old South road and Cedar lane; running theme south-
erly, or nearly so, along the westerly line of Cedar lane eleven hundred and fifty-
eight (1,158) feet to a point formed by the intersection of the said westerly line of

[...]

commonly known as the Conduit or Conduit avenue, and on the west by Ian :s now. 
or late, of Elizabeth Levison; the said piece of land being more particularly described 
as follows: Beginning at a point in the southerly line of the Old South road distant 
seven hundred and thirty-nine (739) feet westerly from the southwest corner of the 
Old South road and Cedar lane; running thence easterly, or nearly so, along the sail 
southerly line of the Old South road seven hundred and thirty-nine (739) feet to the 
southwest corner of the Old South road and Cedar lane; running thence southerly, or 
nearly so, along the westerly line of Cedar lane eleven hundred and fifty-eight (1,158) 
feet to a point formed by the intersection of the said westerly line of Cedar lane with

[...]

counties, as provided by section 902 of the Charter 3,723,064 14 

ninety-five thousand nine hundred and sixty-six dollars and ninety-six cents ($93,395,-
966.96), as the amount of the Budget which affects the general tax rates of The City of 
Nt w York. 

In addition to the amount of three million seven hundred and twenty-three thousand 
and sixty-four dollars and fourteen cents ($3,723,064.14), included in the Budget for 
County Charges and Expenses, the following amounts disbursed during the year 1902 
from the proceeds of Special Revenue Bonds for Judgments and Claims for county 
charges or liabilities, are to be raised by tax in the year 1903, in the respective counties,

[...]

Lots bonds is twenty-six thousand eight hundred and ninety-two dollars and twenty-
two cents ($26,892.22) ; the amount of the Flatbush sewer installment is thirty-one 
thousand five hundred and twenty-seven dollars and ninety-seven cents ($3t,527.97) ; 
the amount of the Thirty-first Ward improvement installment is fifty-seven thousand 
four hundred and thirty-six dollars and seventy cents ($57,436.70) ; the amount 'of the 
Thirtieth Ward flagging tax is four thousand six hundred and thirty-six dollars and 
forty-three cents ($4,636.43) ; the amount of the Flatbush avenue improvement install-
ment is twenty-nine thousand two hundred and forty-one dollars and ninety-eight